# M16000006646

(Requestor's Name)  (Address)	100288390651		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP WAIT MAIL  WAIT 53245	96 M16 -6646 07/28/1601016023 **160.00		
(Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)  Certified Copies Certificates of Status	COUCUS, 55		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  And All Silver  Row & Silver  R	AM 9: 15		

Office Use Only

AUG 19 2016 N. CAUSSEAUX----

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:

ro: ·	Registration Section Division of Corporations						
SUBJI	Brammer Bio, LLC						
	Name of Limited Liability Company						
The en Exister	losed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.						
Please	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:						
	Steven Kasok						
	Name of Person						
	Brammer Bio, LLC						
Firm/Company							
	13702 Innovation Drive Suite 1						
	Address						
	Alachua, FL 32615						
	City/State and Zip Code						
	steven.kasok@brammerbio.com						
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)						
For fu	her information concerning this matter, please call:						
	Steven Kasok 781 492-4044						
	Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number						
	MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301						
Enclos	d is a check for the following amount:  \$\Bigsup \$125.00 \text{ Filing Fee}\$ \Bigsup \$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee} & \Bigsup \$155.00 \text{ Filing Fee} & \Bigsup \$160.00 \text{ Filing Fee}, \text{ Certificate} \text{ Certified Copy}\$  Certificate of Status & Certified Copy						



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 1, 2016

STEVEN KASOK BRAMMER BIO, LLC 13702 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 1 ALACHUA. FL 32615

SUBJECT: BRAMMER BIO, LLC Ref. Number: W16000053245

We have received your document for BRAMMER BIO, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

We do not accept a "CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION" nor a "CERTIFIED COPY."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Nanette Causseaux Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 316A00016096

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TOTRANSACTBUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Brammer Bio, LLC					
(Name of Foreign	n Limited Liability Company; mus	st include "Limited Lia	ability Compar	ıy," "L.L.C.," or "L	LC.")
(If name unavailable, enter altern Liability Company," "L.L.C," or	nate name adopted for the purpose r "LLC.")	e of transacting busine	ess in Florida.	The alternate name	must include "Limited
2. Delaware		3. 47-2362525			
(Jurisdiction under the law of v company is organized)	which foreign limited liability	J	(FEI numb	per, if applicable)	<del></del>
March 30, 2016					
·· ———	(Date first transacted busines (See sections 605.0904 & 605.	ess in Florida, if prior t	o registration.	) ility)	
5. 13702 Innovation Drive			to penalty hab		
Alachua, FL 32615					
12702 I D ( G	(Street Address of P	Principal Office)			
6. 13702 Innovation Drive Su	uite I				
Alachua, FL 32615					
	(Mailing A	· ·			
7. Name and street address o	of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box NOT accep	otable)		
Name:	Steven Kasok  1370 - Imouration  Alachua  (City)  nee: stered agent and to accept serv		<del>-</del> ,		
Office Address:	13702 Imourtu	m Dr. Svitt	<u> </u>		
	Alachua		, Florida _	32415	
Registered agent's acceptan	(City)			(Zip code)	
aesignatea in this application to complywith the provisions	stered agent and to accept serven, I hereby accept the appoint is of all statutes relative to the position as registered agent.	lment as registered (	agent and ag	ree to act in this	capacity. I further agr
<b>/</b> -	(Registo	ered agent's signature	)		
8. The name, title or capacit	ty and address of the person(s)	who has/have autho	ority to manas	ge is/are:	
	2 Innovation Drive Suite 1 Ala		,	•	
Steven Kasok, CFO, 13702 I	Innovation Drive Suite 1 Alach	hua, FL 32615			
Richard O. Snyder, CSO, 137	702 Innovation Drive Suite 1 A	Alachua, FL 32615			
9. Attached is a certificate of jurisdiction under the law of vof the translator must be subn	existence, no more than 90 day which it is organized. (If the conitted)	ys old, duly authent ertificate is in a fore	icated by the ign language.	official having cu , a translation of t	istody of records in the he certificate under oatl
	MS				
	Signature	of an authorized perso	on		

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Steven Kasok

## <u>Delaware</u>

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "BRAMMER BIO, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR

AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO

TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 7:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 10:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2016, AT 10:43 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 202800075

Date: 08-10-16

5356411 8310

SR# 20165286680

Page 2

## Delaware The First State

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2016, AT 10:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "BRAMMER BIO, LLC".

Authentication: 202800075

Date: 08-10-16